Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/712022
9/7/2022
9/712022
9/7/2022
9/712022

9/7/2022
9/712022
9/7/2022

9/7/2022
9/7/2022
9/7/2022
9/7/2022
9/7/2022

9/7/2022
9/712022
9/7/2022
9/712022

9/7/2022

9/7/2022
9/7/2022

9/7/2022
9/7/2022

RMP22-007917
RMP22-007918
RMP22-007919

RMP22-007920

RMP22-007921
RMP22-007922

RMP22-007923

RMP22-007925

RMP22-007925
RMP22-007924

RMP22-007926

RMP22-007928

RMP22-007929

4501 MAGNOLIA DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4724 ARBOR DR
3714 ORIOLE LN

1353 PLUM GROVE RD
VERMONT ST/ DAVIS CT

APPROX LOC: 4205
EUCLID AVE

2202 ALGONQUIN RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2102 FLICKER LN

2102 FLICKER LN

APPROX LOC: 2809
QUENTIN RD

800 ROHLWING RD
2800 CENTRAL RD
3900 MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

RT53 / EUCLID AVE

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

CRESTWOOD DR/
WILDWOOD RD

4959 WEBER DR
1001 ROHLWING RD

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL

IMPROPER SECURITY
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
ALARM
HARASSING TX
HARASSING TX
TRAFFIC STOP

911 TEST CALL

911 INFO CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

911 WRONG NUMBER
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

STATION REPORT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/12/2022 2:59:39 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/7/2022

9/7/2022
9/7/2022
9/7/2022
9/7/2022
9/7/2022
9/7/2022
9/7/2022
9/7/2022
9/7/2022

9/712022

9/7/2022
9/712022

9/7/2022
9/712022

9/7/2022
9/7/2022
9/7/2022

9/7/2022
9/7/2022
9/7/2022
9/7/2022
9/7/2022

RMP22-007930

RMP22-007931

RMP22-007932
RMP22-007933
RMP22-007934
RMP22-007935

RMP22-007936
RMP22-007937

RMP22-007938

RMP22-007939
RMP22-007940

RMP22-007941

RMP22-007942

RMP22-007943

RMP22-007944
RMP22-007945

4600 TALL OAKS LN

3301 ST JAMES ST

4180 WINNETKA AVE
HARTUNG OLD PLUM
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
HARTUNG OLD PLUM
4738 ARBOR DR

2045 PLUM GROVE RD

KIRCHOFF PLUM GROVE

APPROX LOC: EAST
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC:4734 ARBOR

DR
4734 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

2708 MARTIN LN

S NEW WILKE RD / W
KIRCHOFF RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
2310 PARK ST

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

3201 CAMPBELL ST
2500 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
114 VILLA CIRCLE DR
4730 ARBOR DR

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
ELEVATOR CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CODE 3
PUBLIC SERVICE

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

LOCK OUT
MOTORIST ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/12/2022 2:59:39 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

9/7/2022 GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD SPECIAL

9/7/2022 RMP22-007946 5606 TINDER DR RECKLESS DRIVING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/7/2022 3008 GROUSE LN AMBULANCE CALL

9/7/2022 RMP22-007947 2256 ALGONQUIN PKWY  DOMESTIC REPORT WITH ARREST

9/12/2022 2:59:39 PM



