



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/7/2022	RMP22-007917	4501 MAGNOLIA DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/7/2022	RMP22-007918	1800 WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/7/2022	RMP22-007919	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/7/2022		4724 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/7/2022	RMP22-007920	3714 ORIOLE LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/7/2022		1353 PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/7/2022	RMP22-007921	VERMONT ST / DAVIS CT	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
9/7/2022	RMP22-007922	APPROX LOC: 4205 EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
9/7/2022	RMP22-007923	2202 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/7/2022		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	
9/7/2022	RMP22-007925	2102 FLICKER LN	HARASSING TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/7/2022	RMP22-007925	2102 FLICKER LN	HARASSING TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/7/2022	RMP22-007924	APPROX LOC: 2809 QUENTIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
9/7/2022		800 ROHLWING RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/7/2022		2800 CENTRAL RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/7/2022		3900 MEADOW DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/7/2022		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/7/2022	RMP22-007926	RT53 / EUCLID AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/7/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/7/2022	RMP22-007928	CRESTWOOD DR / WILDWOOD RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/7/2022	RMP22-007929	4959 WEBER DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/7/2022		1001 ROHLWING RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/7/2022	RMP22-007930	4600 TALL OAKS LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/7/2022	RMP22-007931	3301 ST JAMES ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/7/2022		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/7/2022	RMP22-007932	HARTUNG OLD PLUM	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/7/2022	RMP22-007933	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/7/2022	RMP22-007934	HARTUNG OLD PLUM	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/7/2022	RMP22-007935	4738 ARBOR DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/7/2022		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/7/2022	RMP22-007936	KIRCHOFF PLUM GROVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/7/2022	RMP22-007937	APPROX LOC: EAST FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/7/2022		APPROX LOC:4734 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/7/2022	RMP22-007938	4734 ARBOR DR	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/7/2022		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/7/2022	RMP22-007939	2708 MARTIN LN	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/7/2022	RMP22-007940	S NEW WILKE RD / W KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/7/2022	RMP22-007941	1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/7/2022		2310 PARK ST	LOCK OUT	
9/7/2022	RMP22-007942	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/7/2022	RMP22-007943	3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/7/2022		2500 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/7/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/7/2022	RMP22-007944	114 VILLA CIRCLE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/7/2022	RMP22-007945	4730 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/7/2022		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
9/7/2022	RMP22-007946	5606 TINDER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/7/2022		3008 GROUSE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/7/2022	RMP22-007947	2256 ALGONQUIN PKWY	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST